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Local charges
WW Zeebrugge Terminal
01/02/2023 - till further notice



WW ZEEBRUGGE TERMINAL HANDLING TARIFF EX/ONTO TRUCK OR RAIL

Below mentioned rates are applicable on

- export cargo, but please add terminal receiving charges for export cargo as per tariff (except for steel**)

- import cargo, but please add terminal receiving charges for import cargo as per tariff (except for steel**)

All tariffs read on/from terminal (or mafi when required) ex truck/rail
All tariffs are in Euro (unless otherwise specified)

Forkliftable cargo
ex/onto truck or rail

Crane handling
ex/onto truck or rail

Yachts & boats on cradle
ex/onto truck

0T 0T
42 € per unit
2T 240 €/unit —2T
330 € per unit
5T 5T
465 €/unit
10 T 10T
21 €/ton 670 €/unit
15T+ 15T
875 €/unit
20 T 20T
1.130 €/unit
25T 25T
1.425 €/unit
30 T 30T
40 T— 33 €/ton —40T
50 T —50T
60 T Not Applicable —60T
70 T On Request L 70T
80 T —80T
90 T —90T
100 T On Request L 100T

Important disclaimers and remarks:
Forkliftable cargo is limited to 2,60m in width en 12 m in length
In case of overwidth: please apply crane handling tariff
In case of overlength: please apply:
Between 12-18 Meter: 32 € per ton (min. 64 € per unit)

Important disclaimers and remarks:
Rates valid for cargo up to 8 times measuring and 12m in length
In case of double crane handling:

< 49,99 Tons: 580 € extra

< 90,00 Tons: 1040 € extra
Centre of gravity to be in the middle
Use of spreader/lifting frame >60T: 1.100 € lumpsum per truck
Counter weights: 33 €/ton

Important disclaimers and remarks:
Seperate mast handling up to 12m: 160 €/unit
Use of spreader included

Weatherdeck operations on request

Yachts & boats ex/into water on request

Overtime surcharges (outside of normal working hours 08.00hrs-15.30hrs)

- For work during workdays after working hours:
- For work on Saturdays:
- For work on Sundays and legal holidays:

+50% with a minimum of 580 €
+50% with @ minimum of 580 €
+100% with a minimum of 580 €

Validity:

01/01/2023 - till further notice




WW ZEEBRUGGE TERMINAL HANDLING TARIFF EX/ONTO BARGE

Below mentioned rates are applicable on

- export cargo, but please add terminal receiving charges for export cargo as per tariff (except for steel**)
- import cargo, but please add terminal receiving charges for import cargo as per tariff (except for steel**)

General terms & conditions of Wallenius Wilhemsen Logistics Zeebrugge NV do apply
Handling costs ex/into coaster: same as above plus labor for lashing/unlashing: 5 € per ton
The above rates are valid only for the indicated means of transport

The above rates are excluding (un)/lashing, (un)securing/dunnage, hot works on barge

Weight category Discharging / loading barge on/ex cargo carrier or quay
Rate / ton Fixed cost per barge Fixed cost - duo lift - per barge
0.01 ton - 44.99 ton € 33.00 €0.00 € 1,045.00
45 ton - 69.99 ton € 19.00 € 3,025.00 €5,225.00
70 ton - 89.99 ton €19.00 €4,535.00 €7,315.00
90 ton - 129.99 ton € 19.00 €5,695.00 €9,405.00
130 ton - 139.99 ton €19.00 € 8,470.00 €9,405.00
140 ton - 149.99 ton € 19.00 € 8,470.00 € 14,520.00
150 ton - 199.99 ton €19.00 N/A €14,520.00
200 ton - 239.99 ton €19.00 N/A € 16,500.00
> 240 ton on request
Other charges Rate UoM
Gangway in case provided by Terminal 355.00 € per barge
Discharge/Loading on terminal onto blocks & beams 930.00 € per build-up
Minimum charge per piece 185.00 € per piece
Minimum invoice per barge operation 2,035.00 € per barge

The above rates are based on dimensions & weights provided by the customer. All changes to dimensions & weights will change the rate

Weight category based on the combined weight of the heaviest piece in the barge, lifting gear, spreader and frame
Barge operation based on direct handling between barge & cargo carrier

Lashing of cargo on cargo carrier & dunnage are included in the above tariffs

Cargo to be foreseen of clearly marked lifting points

Lift based on central point of gravity

Hook points allow lift with 1 crane without spreader bar, lifting frame or other specific hoisting material

Barge to be safely accessible

All operations are weather permitting, maximum wind force of 12 m/s

Maximum distance from quay to centre stow is 5m; in case this distance exceeds 5m, rates are on request

Barge operation subject to quay availability

Arrival notice, technical drawing and lifting specifications of cargo to be sent to 2weuzeepreannouncement@?2wglobal.com and

zeecargosup@2wglobal.com latest 7 working days prior to barge arrival
The cost of spreader and lifting frame for cargo >60T are not included in the above tariff list
Demurrage charges are never for the account of WW Solutions Zeebrugge

Vessel crew needs to place gangway prior to start of operations, if gangway is to be provided by WW Solutions this will be charged.

All Service charges are valid during standard business hours (Monday to Friday from 8:00am to 3:30pm).
All operations outside standard working hours and weekends/bank holidays on request

Cancellation charges due to late or non-arrival of barge for account of shipper

All duolifts are on request

Any fuel surchages, charged by 3rd party providers, will be charged through

Validity: 01/01/2023 - till further notice




Terminal Receiving Charges
Export cargo

Terminal receiving charges are excluding handling charges.
Please add terminal handling charges for breakbulk cargo as per tariff.

Self propelled units
Cars and vans
High & Heavy
Towable

24.00 Euro per unit
52.00 Euro per unit
+ 15 % on above rates

General / Break Bulk cargo

Up to (and including) 5T
Above 5T

30.00 Euro per unit
6.00 Euro per ton
(max 88,00 EUR per unit)

Yachts
units on cradle/trailer

75.00 Euro per unit

Outside storage (*)
Free time
General cargo
Cars
Tractors/Vans
HH
Boats/yachts

5 Calendar days
0.36 Euro per M2/day
3.00 Euro per unit/day
7.00 Euro per unit/day

10.00 Euro per unit/day
10.00 Euro per unit/day

Special Services
Mafi rent regular rolltrailer after free time
Set of pictures
Washing services
Pull-off roro units ex trailers

60.00 USD per unit/day
75.00 Euro per set of 4 pictures
Upon request
120.00 Euro per unit

Administrative fees
Bill of lading fee
Manifest corrector fee
Express release fee
Minimum invoice

80.00 USD per B/L (as per global policy)
50.00 USD per B/L (as per global policy)

100.00 USD per B/L (as per global policy)
65.00 Euro

(*) Storage charges will be debited by WWS Terminal direct to customer

Day 1 is day of arrival

A surcharge of 50% applies on cargo with a dwell time more than 30 days




Terminal Receiving Charges
Import cargo

Terminal receiving charges are excluding handling charges.

Please add terminal handling charges for breakbulk cargo as per tariff.

Self propelled units
Up to (and including) 2T

Towable

for each additional ton (rounding up to the next ton)

64.00 Euro per unit
13.00 Euro per ton
(max 405,00 EUR per unit)
+ 15 % on above rates

General / Break Bulk cargo
Up to (and including) 2T
Above 2T

30.00 Euro per unit
16.00 Euro per ton
(max 525,00 EUR per unit)

Yachts
units on cradle/trailer

75.00 Euro per unit

Outside storage (*)
Free time

General cargo
Cars
Tractors/Vans
HH
Boats/yachts

5 Calendar days
0.36 Euro per M2/day
3.00 Euro per unit/day
7.00 Euro per unit/day

10.00 Euro per unit/day
10.00 Euro per unit/day

Special Services

Mafi rent regular rolltrailer after free time
Boltster rent after free time
Samson/MPB rent after free time

Set of pictures

Washing services

Pull on roro units on trailers

60.00 USD per unit/day
30.00 USD per unit/day
500.00 USD per unit/day
75.00 Euro per set of 4 pictures
Upon request
120.00 Euro per unit

Delivery Order

50.00 Euro per B/L

Administrative fees
Minimum invoice

65.00 Euro

(*) Storage charges will be debited by WWS Terminal direct to customer

Day 1 is day of arrival

A surcharge of 50% applies on cargo with a dwell time more than 30 days
A surcharge of 100% applies on cargo with a dwell time more than 60 days

Inside storage: upon request




